
 
   

2023-24 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ACADEMIC AWARD RECIPIENTS 
 

GRADUATE AWARDS 
 

Andre Renaud Memorial Scholarship 
Warren Whitefish 

 

College of Education Scholarship  
Daniela de Amorim Sampaio 

Etimbuk John Inyang 
Armand Schellenberg 

Kyla Morin 
Benjamin Dunlop 

Yu Zan 
 

Dr. Kay Whale Memorial Book Prize 
Leke Jingwa 

 
Dr. Patrick Renihan SELU Award 

Blessing Dwumah Manu 
 

Education Graduate Bursary 
Temiloluwa Otegbade 

Destiny Polischuk 
Nicole Pendleton 

Muhammad Nasir Khan 
 

George and Arlene Loewen Family Bursary 
Lecia Ellis 

Tegegn Lombamo 
 

Gladys and Gerald Sankey Bursary in Education 
Ashley Urbaniak 

 

Gordon McCormack Memorial Graduate Scholarship for Native Students 
Nicole Mercereau 

 
Irene Poelzer Award 

Kaneta Lam-Lam 
 

ITEP Graduate Scholarship in Education 



 

Warren Whitefish 
Kirkpatrick Travel Award 

Ruby Stefan 
 

Lownsbrough Memorial Scholarship 
Vicky Parohl 

Carlie Pagens 
Kacia Whilby 

Julia Ouellette 
Ammara Amir 

Jenna O'Connor 
 

Marjorie Putt Scholarship in Education  
Sepideh Gorjizadeh 

Eduardo Jose Torres Callejas 
 

Robert F Horner Memorial Graduate Scholarship 
Andrea Bear 

Graeme Harrison 
 

Saskatchewan Reading Council Award for Research in Reading 
Emma Chen 

 
Educational Administration Graduate Student Scholarship 

Ammara Amir 
Anita Atakere 
George Atta 

Nadia Maqbool 
Mahsa Mehdilou 

Carlie Pagens 
Vicky Parohl 

Usman Qureshi 
Yasheka Walters-Ellis 

Kacia Whilby 
Yu Zan 

 
Student Support Funding – Graduate Teaching Fellowship 

Richard Nyarko 
 

Sunanda and Subbarao Kalagnanam Graduate Student Award 
Yu Zan 



 

 
UNDERGRADUATE AWARDS 

 
Ast Scholarship Fund 

Irena Smith 
 

Aurora Award 
Tiana Cappo 

Elicia Munro-Sutherland 
Kori Wuttunee 

 
Avis Luella Lillegran ITEP Bursary 

Renee Iron 
Karisha Kiskotagan 

Shelly Osecap 
Grace Roy 

Jamie Thomas 
 

Avis Luella Lillegran ITEP Entrance Scholarship
Corey Brotheridge 

 
Avis Luella Lillegran ITEP Scholarship

Danielle Arcand 
Liberty Chief 
Crystal Favel 

Precious Harvey 
Samantha K'ai Kenny 
Stephanie LaChance 
Sohmer MacDonald 

Jessica Munroe 
Richard Paskemin 
Robert Shannon 

Dallas Sutherland 
Tanya Whitefish 

 
Bates Award for Excellence in Extended Practicum 

Alexander Chang 
Jared Crane 

Hannah McJannet 
Micah Strueby 
Anika Sukkhu 



 

 
Boyden Award for Indigenous Students with Dependents 

Jennifer Mckay 
 

CAA Saskatchewan Scholarship 
Dylan Taggart 

 
Cameron Tkachuk Memorial Professional Development Fund 

Tseganesh Killoh 
 

Chancellors' Scholarships Renewal 
Jaycee Sperling 

 
Charlotte Ruuth & Roger Stone Award 

Tina Baldwin 
Allyson Bitz 

Jordan Friesen 
 

Chase Memorial Scholarships 
Saffron Powell 
Taylor Vandale 

 
CIC Indigenous Student Award 

Gray Scramstad 
 

College of Education Indigenous Off-Campus Student Award 
Chessa Billo 

Saffron Powell 
 

College of Education Professionalism Award for Excellence in Teaching 
Jared Crane 

 
College of Education Scholarship 

Brady Arthurs 
Jana Hambleton 
Jennifer Weber 

 
Debra Dawn Tweedie Memorial Award 

Gwen Fineday 
 



 

Donald L. Burgess Memorial Scholarship 
Taryn Smith 

 
Doreen Thorson Bursary in Education 

Reagan Bear 
 

Doreen Thorson Scholarship in Education 
Jaycee Sperling 

 
Dorothy Farnell Bursary in Education 

April Morin 
 

Dr. James and Patsy Beamer Award in Mathematics Education 
Hannah Clifford 

 
Earl Robert Hale Scholarship 

Karen Fraser Fritz 
Irena Smith 

 
Evelyn Gourlay-Radler ITEP Achievement Scholarship in Education 

Cassia Anderson 
 

Evelyn Norgord Scholarship in Education 
Katelyn Fecht 

 
George Knowles Family Bursary for Aboriginal Students 

Laura Gerstner 
 

Global Engagement Scholarship 
Roxanna Arnaut 

Davis Bone 
Jared Delainey 
Hunter Dugan 

Jordan Friesen 
Emma Jensen 

Kaitryn LaPrise-Fisher 
Cadence Monette 
Jessica Murphy 

Taelor Oman 
Emily Palmer 



 

Matt Recollet 
Kaitlin Scholfield 
Alyssa Shymko 
Mary Sidloski 

 
Gordon McCormack Memorial Scholarship for Native Students 

Richard Paskemin 
 

Halvor & Betty Norgord Scholarship in Education 
Charlie Pilling 

 
Helen Hinderks Scholarship 

Annie Fyfe 
 

ITEP Entrance Award for Indigenous Students 
Kyrie Iron 

Sarah Bear 
Angus Macdonald 

 
J. Victoria Miners Book Prize 

Rylan Smith 
 

Kinesiology Aboriginal Student Award 
Taylor Vandale 

 
Len and Jen Williams Scholarship 

Kiarra McKnight 
 

Lois and Art Rein Bursary in Education 
Ciera Vadnais 

 
Lois and Art Rein Bursary in Education (Indigenous) 

Kelly Standingready 
 

Margaret L. Clarke Scholarship 
Jaycee Sperling 
Heather Wilson 

 
 

Mary Anna Keefe Scholarship in Education 



 

Ethan Mitchell 
 

Maureen and Gordon Haddock Scholarship 
Spencer Bennett 

 
N.W. Shaffer Bursary 

Megan Kulyk 
 

Peter Lewochko Bursary 
Jay Armsden 
Gracie Chell 

Lauryn Moyer 
 

Peter Lewochko Bursary Renewal
Sherrissa Clark 
Lwenette Ferrer 
Joshua Fluter 

Breanne French 
Julia Frie 

Isaiah Mamer 
Sikwan Swan 
Asia Temple 

Annika Wheaton 
Isaiah Wiebe

 
 

Ralph and Gay Young Prairie Roots Scholarship 
Irena Smith 

 
Saskatchewan Innovation and Opportunity Scholarship Program Award 

Karisha Kiskotagan 
 

Saskatchewan Teachers Federation Award (Spring) 
Amy Stead 

 
Saskatchewan Teachers Federation Award (Fall) 

Ciel Butler 
 

Saskatchewan Teachers' Federation Scholarship  
Craig Edes 

Autumn Klekta 
Dylan Taggart 

 
 

Saskatoon Normal School Scholarship 



 

Drusilla Waltz 
 

Saskatoon Physics Book Prize 
Jacob Phillips 

 
Stephanson Cooke Indigenous Student Award in Education 

Samantha K'ai Kenny 
 

Superannuated Teachers of Saskatchewan (STS) Saskatoon Chapter Scholarship 
Jordan Friesen 

 
Superannuated Teachers of Saskatchewan (STS) Bursary 

Shaina Manning 
 

Susan's Award for First Nations Female Students with Dependent Children 
Laura Gerstner 

 
University of Saskatchewan Entrance Scholarships 

Hannah Helstrom 
Autumn Klekta 
Sarah Michel 

 
University of Saskatchewan Scholarship 

Kate Boyer 
Hannah Clifford 
Kayla Delainey 
Adam Fairbairn 
Whitney Flavel 

Wayne Hill 
Maya Kolen 

Kiarra McKnight 
Masson Normand 
Rachel Sherven 
Michayla Siwak 

Sarah Unrau 
Heather Wilson

 
University of Saskatchewan Transfer Scholarship 

Sarah Aikens 
Jomira Balilis 

Carter Grundner 
Autumn MacMullin 

Hilary Rhinehart 
 
 

University of Saskatchewan Undergraduate Scholarship 



 

Tacy Bartusek 
Spencer Bennett 

Taya Carnrike 
Ella Clark 

Kelsey Daschuk 
Jordan Funk 

Laura Gerstner 
Hana Giddings 
Jonah Ginther 

Kendall Hanikenne 
Kimberly Isaak 
Tenille Jackle 

Emma Jones 
Maeve Jones 
Emily Jung 
Grace Klein 

Zoe Kostuchuk 
Scott McHenry 

Amy Nichol 
Martin Plemel 
Saffron Powell 

Amy Smith 
Timothy Strozen 

Emily Zepick 
 

Vivian Hajnal Memorial Award 
Kristin Ross 

 
W.B. (Bill) and Doreen Reid Scholarship 

Bradley Yanke 
 

Wally and Mavis Pieczonka Bursary 
Ashton Chaboyer 

 
Wayne Dyck Memorial Scholarship in Education 

Jared Crane 
Melanie MacCready 

  



 

Dean’s Honour Roll 
Cassia Anderson Karen Fraser Fritz Jaycie Pocha 

Brady Arthurs Annie Fyfe Saffron Powell 
Ram Argien Bagsit Laura Gerstner Nathan Prokopchuk 

Paige Barlage Hana Giddings Amber Roth 
Tacy Bartusek Joseph Godoybaca Grace Roy 

Halle Bazowsky Kennedy Gray Paulina Salisbury 
Spencer Bennett Austin Gregorash Janelle Scott 
Brooklyn Beutler Jana Hambleton Robert Shauf 
Dominique Billett Christine Helmuth Rachel Sherven 

Allyson Bitz Wayne Hill Michayla Siwak 
Chloe Bjelde Tenille Jackle Amy Smith 

Devynn Boyer Emma Jones Irena Smith 
Kate Boyer Maeve Jones Taryn Smith 

Deltine Brown Emily Jung Jordon Solomon 
Ciel Butler Grace Klein Julianna Sparks 

Anzhe Chen Autumn Klekta Jaycee Sperling 
Courtney Christensen Maya Kolen Amy Stead 
Kiandra Christopher Mona Kormish Timothy Strozen 

Ella Clark Zoe Kostuchuk Brianna Thibault 
Hannah Clifford Shereen Kukha-Bryson Tianna Tootoosis-Bugler 
Emma Cooper Ashley Lafontaine Sarah Unrau 
Shari Da Silva Kayleigh Loberg Drusilla Waltz 

Kelsey Daschuk Carson Lucier Brooklyn Wandzura 
Kayla Delainey Shaina Manning Camryn Wassill 
Tiegen Derksen Jessica McDonald Jennifer Weber 
Sydney Dillman Scott McHenry Isaiah Wiebe 

Craig Edes Kiarra Mcknight Johanna Wiebe 
Emily Engele Ethan Mitchell Josephine Williamson 

Adam Fairbairn Ashayna Moccasin Heather Wilson 
Whitney Flavel Corey Nichols Benjamin Wourms-Rowe 
Breane Forrest Masson Normand Kori Wuttunee 

Martin Plemel 
 

 

 



 

Guaranteed Entrance Scholarship 
Kaelyn Acorn Maya Hendry Charlie Pilling 

Lakeesha Ahenakew Drew Hubred Desiree Pott 
Jay Armsden Taylor Hutzul Emry Price 
Judah Arthurs Kyrie Iron Chrizelle Razon 

Emily Aschenbrener Natiley Istifo Jarren Reaney 
Erin Atkinson Lynn Jerome Finlee Renwick 

Princess Bagsit Lizelle Johner Erik Robertson 
Abby Bailey Alexandra Johnson River Robinet 
Emma Baker Kyesha Kaiser Tyler Rollheiser 
Piper Bentley Jessica Kelly Steaphen Santiago 

Tia Bird Sydney Kinequon Piper Sapergia-Green 
Victoria Blom James Klemetski Ava Sawatsky 

Brynn Boensch Kaylyn Koch Payton Schell 
Lucas Bonneau Josh-lynn Kohut Bryn Schmidt 

Emily Bryant Ariel Koopman Gray Scramstad 
Maverick Burke Danny LaClare Maya Seman 

Leorose Caindoy Karissa Lalonde Ember Shura 
Ella Canto Olivia Laskowski Mikey Sinclair 

Linkin Carnrike Angelica Learmonth Bailey Smith 
Kailey Cherry Jay Lebel Brynn Smith 

Ella Cook Taya Lebel Emma Smith 
Jordan Crowder Jade Loewen Melissa Sprenger 

Josie Crump Precious Clare Magcawas Brooklyn Springinatic 
Myah DePape Agata Manista Joel Stein 
Olivia Derksen Jaicee Maruska Lauren Swan 
Faith Donovan Lexy McLeod Dylan Taggart 

Meghan Drabble Rose melazem Avren Tebay 
Brynlee Drosky Jayla Memory Riece Tibbs 
Vaughn DuGray McKenna Michelson Anika Troesch 
Azlyn Ekstrom Emily Mickleborough Taebyn Tulp 
Tanner Englot Kayley Mierau Rameen Un-Nisa 
Katelyn Fecht Colby Mollison Hannah VanDeSype 

Melissa Fielding Halle Moore Frayne Vliegenthart 
Josh Fransoo Lauryn Moyer Maria Wagner 

Serenity Gamble Grace Murphy Sasha West 
Sydney Gamble Trinity Neufeld Georgette Whitefish 
Rance Garcia Reese Nicholls Jenna Wiebe 
Erika Gareau Anna Noel Callisto Wieler 

Kianna Gerbrandt Cailyn O'Hare Jacelyn Williams 
Ashlyn Gessell Lylee Orr Kiara Willick 



 

Austin Giroux Abigail Orth Jasmyne Wilson 
Jamie Gonzales Chett Ostapowich Hannah Wurz 
Rachel Graham Morgan Otsig Rielle Wuttunee 
Kiefer Gresty Sarah Pavloff Merik Yurach 

Baylie Grunewald Peyton Perry Connor Zbaraschuk 
Madison Halter Taylor Petrie David Zelenka 
Alexis Heavin Kylie Phillipchuk Mackenzie Zuk 
Kaelyn Acorn Makenna Pilbeam Charlie Pilling 

Lakeesha Ahenakew Maya Hendry Desiree Pott 
Jay Armsden Drew Hubred Emry Price 
Judah Arthurs Taylor Hutzul Chrizelle Razon 

Emily Aschenbrener Kyrie Iron Jarren Reaney 
Erin Atkinson Natiley Istifo Finlee Renwick 

Princess Bagsit Lynn Jerome Erik Robertson 
Abby Bailey Lizelle Johner River Robinet 
Emma Baker Alexandra Johnson Tyler Rollheiser 
Piper Bentley Kyesha Kaiser Steaphen Santiago 

Tia Bird Jessica Kelly Piper Sapergia-Green 
(Victoria) Tori Blom Sydney Kinequon Ava Sawatsky 

Brynn Boensch James Klemetski Payton Schell 
Lucas Bonneau Kaylyn Koch Bryn Schmidt 

 Josh-lynn Kohut  
 

 


